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16:35

2700 m
29.000 €

Autostart

Prix Des Gorges De Daluis
Rennpreis: 29.000 € (13.050 7.250 4.060 2.320 1.450 580 290)
PRIX DES GORGES DE DALUIS Breed 5 Class C Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 29.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.700. 13.050, 7.250, 
4.060, 2.320, 1.450, 580, 290.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For years 4 ( K ), not having won 42.000. 

1
2700

ML: 33,0

Kompany Vincent
4j. b hors W (Love You - Candiska Mauzun)

Trainer: Vincent Martens
Besitzer: Steve Farrugia
Züchter: Patricia Martens

Christophe Martens

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.500 € 2023: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    30.600 €14,7 37.100 €
02.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 14,7 2700A 26.000 2,3 Ch. Martens Kingsland De Simm, Kompany Vincent, Kaz
17.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,3 2925B 26.000 2,4 Ch. Martens Kompany Vincent, Keola D'Heripre, Kingdo
31.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 33.000 2,5 Ch. Martens Kansas De La Cour, Keep Going, Karlotta D
17.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,4 2925B 29.000 5,9 Ch. Martens Katsumoto, Kompany Vincent, Kocktail Woo
29.03 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 23.000 1,6 J.Ch. Feron Kiroman, Kotkie, Kieffer D'Ourville

2
ML: 19,0

Kangala De Fael
4j. al S (Uniclove - Candy De Fael)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: J. Fernandes
Züchter: Virginie Le Piver

Nicolas Germain Lefevre

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    11.700 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    26.885 €14,1 38.585 €
26.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,1 2150A 26.000 18,0 N.Germain Lefevre Kangala De Fael, Kelle Class, Kalifa Mesloi
08.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 26.000 5,9 N.Germain Lefevre Kalifa Mesloise, Kavale Du Choquel, Kaira 
02.12 Marseille (À Vivau 2 18,4 2675B 19.500 5,2 N.Germain Lefevre Klimt Merite, Kangala De Fael, Killerman
04.11 Marseille (À Vivau 3 18,0 2675B 19.500 19,0 R. Mourice Kara Du Vautour, Karmina Du Breucq, Kang
02.08 Enghien 2 15,3 2150A 35.000 15,0 Theo Duvaldestin Kentucky Valley, Kangala De Fael, Kate Me

3
ML: 31,0

Kelle Class
4j. b hors S (Uhlan Du Val - Courageuse)

Trainer: Pierre Belloche
Besitzer: E. Belloche-Tinois
Züchter: Ecurie Bois Doufray

Hugo Baumer

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    16.920 € 2023: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    20.640 €14,1 37.560 €
26.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 14,1 2150A 26.000 11,0 H. Baumer Kangala De Fael, Kelle Class, Kalifa Mesloi
19.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,6 2700A 22.000 5,3 P. Belloche Kelle Class, Kaline Des Rioults, Kate
08.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 16,4 2925B 26.000 30,0 H. Baumer Kalifa Mesloise, Kavale Du Choquel, Kaira 
25.12 Vincennes 7 15,7 2700B 40.000 115,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Klass Haufor, Kapella, Kadix Del Phedo
13.12 Vincennes dis 2850B 35.000 48,0 A. Collette Kalina Princess, Kiss Me Winner, Kasbah P

4
ML: 26,0

Kalifa Mesloise
4j. b hors S (Timoko - Bahia Mesloise)

Trainer: Pierre Belloche
Besitzer: Ecurie B
Züchter: Ecurie Bois Doufray

Bryan Coppens

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    15.340 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    20.090 €13,9 36.080 €
26.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 14,2 2150A 26.000 4,1 B. Coppens Kangala De Fael, Kelle Class, Kalifa Mesloi
08.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,4 2925B 26.000 3,4 P. Belloche Kalifa Mesloise, Kavale Du Choquel, Kaira 
13.12 Vincennes 8 16,9 2850B 35.000 5,5 Y. Lebourgeois Kalina Princess, Kiss Me Winner, Kasbah P
21.11 Vincennes dis 2100A 35.000 7,4 Y. Lebourgeois Kalinka Somolli, Kay Lee Du Campus, Kalid
03.11 Vincennes unpl 2700B 40.000 23,0 Y. Lebourgeois Kim De Beaum, Klasse De Bruzeau, Kiphyle

5
ML: 66,0

Kantissime Winner
4j. noi. pa W (Brillantissime - Darca Winner)

Trainer: Mickael Cormy
Besitzer: Ecurie Griezmann
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Winner

Martin Cormy

2024: 2 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    21.600 € 2023: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    17.250 €13,9 38.850 €
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,9 2150A 26.000 4,4 Martin Cormy Kantissime Winner, King Moko, Kristo Star
02.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,0 2150A 22.000 3,1 Martin Cormy Kantissime Winner, Koto De Piencourt, Kerc
04.09 Feurs 2 15,8 2050A 20.000 12,0 Martin Cormy Kallistee, Kantissime Winner, Kronos De Bu
07.06 Marseille (À Borél 8 16,2 2300A 23.000 6,8 Martin Cormy Kotkie, Kieffer D'Ourville, Kantarellina Chic
03.06 Marseille (À Vivau 2 17,9 2650B 16.000 4,2 Martin Cormy Karma De Bertrange, Kantissime Winner, K

6
ML: 74,0

Kelly Gede
4j. b hors S (Amiral Sacha - Maflo Gede)

Trainer: Alexandre Pillon
Besitzer: Ecurie Alexandre Pillon
Züchter: Florence Dreux

Romain Le Creps

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.600 € 2023: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    16.640 €14,4 40.520 €
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 14,7 2925B 39.000 75,0 R. Le Creps Kanto Avis, Krak D'Azur, Kerozen
11.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 14,4 2925B 33.000 102,0 R. Le Creps Krooner D'Heripre, Krak D'Azur, Kanto Avis
08.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 33.000 50,0 R. Le Creps Jusseo, Javanaise Turgot, Jiquel
22.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 16,0 2925B 39.000 52,0 R. Le Creps Kolibri, King Of Cash, Kolbe Desbois
28.02 Vincennes dis 2700B 50.000 17,0 Y. Lebourgeois Krack Time Atout, Kipling Iron, Kaviarissime

7
ML: 32,0

Kelmec
4j. b hors W (Un Mec D'Heripre - Terma)

Trainer: Romain Derieux
Besitzer: Ecurie Ab Trot
Züchter: Ecurie Ab Trot

Romain Derieux

2023: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    35.000 €13,5 35.000 €
30.12 Vincennes 4 13,5 2100A 40.000 5,5 R. Derieux Karambar, Kaiser Des Granges, Kaval Bour
05.12 Vincennes 2 13,8 2200B 40.000 11,0 R. Derieux Kiwi Charentais, Kelmec, Kaiser Des Grang
07.11 Chartres 1 16,9 2825B 19.500 5,6 R. Derieux Kelmec, Kheops De Fredlau, Kemia Du Che
27.05 Enghien dis 2875B 40.000 7,4 A. Abrivard Keops Tillaye, Krapo Lila, Kash Gagou
30.04 Chartres 1 16,7 2825B 19.500 3,1 R. Derieux Kelmec, Kash De Tagor, Kir Normand

8
ML: 39,0

Klimt Merite
4j. noi. pa W (Brillantissime - Alone Merite)

Trainer: Mickael Cormy
Besitzer: V. Boudier-Cormy
Züchter: Ecurie De La Merite

Jacky Belleveaux

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    12.480 € 2023: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    27.305 €14,8 39.785 €
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 14,8 2925B 39.000 24,0 J.J. Belleveaux Kanto Avis, Krak D'Azur, Kerozen
08.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,7 2925B 26.000 46,0 J.J. Belleveaux Klimt Merite, Keep Time, Kami Du Bourg
02.12 Marseille (À Vivau 1 18,4 2675B 19.500 14,0 J.J. Belleveaux Klimt Merite, Kangala De Fael, Killerman
04.11 Marseille (À Vivau 5 18,4 2675B 19.500 11,0 J.J. Belleveaux Kara Du Vautour, Karmina Du Breucq, Kang
06.10 Toulouse 1 19,2 2950B 19.500 J.J. Belleveaux Klimt Merite, Kassus Blue, Kupidon De Corb

9
ML: 16,0

Kristal Dream
4j. b hors W (Opus Viervil - Chance To Dream)

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: M. Lionel Agogue

Yannick-Alain Briand

2023: 6 Starts - 4 Siege - 0 Plätze    33.300 €17,2 33.300 €
22.11 Marseille (À Borél dis 3000B 35.000 25,0 Y.A. Briand Kolibri, Kansas De La Cour, Kentucky Wood
30.10 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2650B 29.000 2,0 Y.A. Briand Karaka Wood, Kentucky Wood, Karlotta Dry
06.10 Hyères 1 17,8 2875B 22.000 1,8 Y.A. Briand Kristal Dream, Keep Faith, Kerushka
09.07 Hyères 1 17,3 2650A 22.000 1,7 Y.A. Briand Kristal Dream, Karta King, King Saltor
23.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 1 17,2 2700B 18.000 2,0 Y.A. Briand Kristal Dream, Katsouka, Kopeck Des Borde

10
ML: 47,0

King Moko
4j. al W (Timoko - Ursula Mesloise)

Trainer: Cees-J. De Leeuw
Besitzer: Trijntje Offenberg-De Leeuw
Züchter: Trijntje Offenberg-De Leeuw

Cees-J. De Leeuw

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.500 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    24.010 €14,0 34.410 €
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 14,0 2150A 26.000 58,0 C.J. De Leeuw Kantissime Winner, King Moko, Kristo Star
08.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 26.000 35,0 D. Bekaert Klimt Merite, Keep Time, Kami Du Bourg
27.11 Vincennes 9 16,6 2850B 40.000 100,0 C.J. De Leeuw Kheops Saint Clair, Knock Out, Kan Duran
27.08 Beaumont De Lo 1 19,3 2400A 23.000 3,7 C.J. De Leeuw King Moko, Krak Du Rieu, Kouba Blue
09.08 Chatelaillon-La R 3 15,1 2500A 23.000 17,0 C.J. De Leeuw Karolina Di Semble, Katsouka, King Moko

11
ML: 14,0

Kieffer D'Ourville
4j. al W (Dollar Macker - Terre D'Ourville)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Vieux Chene
Züchter: S.C.E.A Hautemaniere

Romuald Mourice

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.500 € 2023: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    15.160 €15,0 24.180 €
19.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,7 2700A 22.000 7,7 J.Ch. Feron King Cash Ceke, Kieffer D'Ourville, Klepper 
02.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 22.000 8,2 F. Tugend Kantissime Winner, Koto De Piencourt, Kerc
16.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 17,4 2925B 26.000 74,0 J.B. Bonet Key Lady, King Heuvelland, Kuala Lumpur
02.12 Marseille (À Vivau 8 20,2 2675B 19.500 28,0 F. Tugend Klimt Merite, Kangala De Fael, Killerman
07.06 Marseille (À Borél 2 15,1 2300A 23.000 6,8 R. Mourice Kotkie, Kieffer D'Ourville, Kantarellina Chic

Wettstar - Tipp:Kompany Vincent (1) - Kelmec (7) - Kelly Gede (6) - Kantissime Winner (5)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


